502130696 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norgine Europe BV	10/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norgine BV
Street Address:	Hogehilweg 7
City:	Amsterdam ZO
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1101 CA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 1617374005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-617-374-0933

Email: mrwesolowski@yankwich.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Wesolowski

Address Line 1: 201 Broadway

Address Line 2: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABL-009.1P US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Wesolowski
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029306 FRAME: 0078

Case No. 7854 US (1)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 25 day of 00 12012

BETWEEN

- (1) Norgine Burope BV (hereinafter NEHV), of Hogehilweg 7, NL1101 CA, Amsterdam Zuidoost, the Netherlands; and
- (2) Norgine BV (hereinafter NBV), of Hogehilweg 7, NL1101 CA, Amsterdam Zuidoost, the Netherlands.

WHEREAS

NEBV is the Assignee of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/586,973 ("The Application"), and it is the wish of both parties that all rights in the Application should be assigned to NBV.

IT IS NOW HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEBV hereby assigns to NBV all rights of whatever nature in the Application, including the right to sue and obtain damages or other relief for any infringement occurring before the date of this Assignment, and including the right to file any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, or like application deriving rights from the Application.

NEBV hereby agrees that it will, at the expense of NBV, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by NBV to enable NBBV to emjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties.

On behalf of Norgine Europe BV:

| State | Sta

PATENT REEL: 029306 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 11/15/2012